Publication Year 2016
Acceptance in OA 2020-05-27T13:28:57Z
Title VizieR Online Data Catalog: Planck high-z source candidates catalog (PHZ) (Planck+, 2016)
Authors Planck Collaboration, Ade, P. A. R., Aghanim, N., Arnaud, M., Aumont, J., Baccigalupi, C., Banday,
A. J., Barreiro, R. B., Bartolo, N., Battaner, E., Benabed, K., Benoit-Levy, A., Bernard, J. -P.,
Bersanelli, M., Bielewicz, P., Bonaldi, A., Bonavera, L., Bond, J. R., Borrill, J., Bouchet, F. R.,
Boulanger, F., BURIGANA, CARLO, Butler, R. C., Calabrese, E., Catalano, A., Chiang, H. C.,
Christensen, P. R., Clements, D. L., Colombo, L. P. L., Couchot, F., Coulais, A., Crill, B. P., Curto,

phz.dat         1065     2151   Planck high-z source candidates catalog (PHZ)
phz.fits        2880      340   PHZ catalog in fits
See also:
       VIII/88 : Planck Early Release Compact Source Catalogue (Planck, 2011)
       VIII/91 : Planck Catalog of Compact Sources Release 1 (Planck, 2013)
 J/A+A/581/A14 : Updated Planck catalogue PSZ1 (Planck+, 2015)
Byte-by-byte Description of file: phz.dat
   Bytes Format Units     Label     Explanations
   1- 17  A17   ---       Name      Source name, PHz GLLL.ll+BB.bb (NAME)
  19- 28  F10.6 deg       GLON      Galactic longitude based on morphology
                                      fitting (GLON)
  30- 37  F8.4  deg       GLAT      Galactic latitude based on morphology
                                      fitting (GLAT)
  39- 48  F10.6 deg       RAdeg     Right ascension (J2000) (RA)
  50- 59  F10.6 deg       DEdeg     Declination (J2000) (DEC)
  61- 68  F8.5  ---       SNRX545   S/N in the 545-GHz excess map (SNR_X545)
  70- 76  F7.5  ---       SNRD857   S/N in the 857-GHz cleaned map (SNR_D857)
  78- 85  F8.5  ---       SNRD545   S/N in the 545-GHz cleaned map (SNR_D545)
  87- 94  F8.5  ---       SNRD353   S/N in the 353-GHz cleaned map (SNR_D353)
  96-103  F8.5  arcmin    maj       FWHM along the major axis of the elliptical
                                      Gaussian (GAUMAJORAXIS)
 105-112  F8.6  arcmin    e_maj     rms uncertainty of the FWHM along the major
                                      axis (GAUMAJORAXIS_SIG)

                                     Txgal=45k (ZPHOT_45K)
 467-474  F8.6  ---       e_zph45K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      zph45K (ZPHOT45KLOW)
 476-483  F8.6  ---       E_zph45K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      zph45K (ZPHOT45KUP)
 485-493  F9.6  ---       zph45Kc2  Reduced chi2 on the best fits on zph45K
                                      (ZPHOT45KCHI2)
 495-498  F4.2  ---       zph50K    Submm photometric redshift estimate with
                                      Txgal=50K (ZPHOT_50K)
 500-507  F8.6  ---       e_zph50K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      zph50K (ZPHOT50KLOW)
 509-516  F8.6  ---       E_zph50K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      zph50K (ZPHOT50KUP)
 518-526  F9.6  ---       zph50Kc2  Reduced chi2 on the best fits on zph50K
                                      (ZPHOT50KCHI2)
 528-539  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR25K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=25K
                                      (LFIR_25K)
 541-552  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR25K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR25K (LFIR25KLOW)
 554-565  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR25K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR25K (LFIR25KUP)
 567-578  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR30K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=30K
                                      (LFIR_30K)
 580-591  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR30K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR30K (LFIR30KLOW)
 593-604  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR30K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR30K (LFIR30KUP)
 606-617  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR35K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=35K
                                      (LFIR_35K)
 619-630  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR35K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR35K (LFIR35KLOW)
 632-643  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR35K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR35K (LFIR35KUP)
 645-656  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR40K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=40K
                                      (LFIR_40K)
 658-669  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR40K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR40K (LFIR40KLOW)
 671-682  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR40K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR40K (LFIR40KUP)
 684-695  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR45K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=45K
                                      (LFIR_45K)
 697-708  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR45K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR45K (LFIR45KLOW)

27/5/2020 J/A+A/596/A100
    • Contact
© Université de Strasbourg/CNRS
 710-721  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR45K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR45K (LFIR45KUP)
 723-734  E12.6 Lsun      LFIR50K   FIR luminosity estimate with Txgal=50K
                                      (LFIR_50K)
 736-747  E12.6 Lsun     e_LFIR50K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR50K (LFIR50KLOW)
 749-760  E12.6 Lsun     E_LFIR50K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      LFIR50K (LFIR50KUP)
 762-774  E13.6 Msun/yr   SFR25K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=25K
                                     (SFR_25K)
 776-788  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR25K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR25K (SFR25KLOW)
 790-802  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR25K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR25K (SFR25KUP)
 804-816  F13.6 Msun/yr   SFR30K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=30K
                                     (SFR_30K)
 818-830  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR30K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR30K (SFR30KLOW)
 832-844  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR30K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR30K (SFR30KUP)
 846-858  F13.6 Msun/yr   SFR35K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=35K
                                      (SFR_35K)
 860-872  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR35K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR35K (SFR35KLOW)
 874-886  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR35K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR35K (SFR35KUP)
 888-900  F13.6 Msun/yr   SFR40K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=40K
                                     (SFR_40K)
 902-914  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR40K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR40K (SFR40KLOW)
 916-928  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR40K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR40K (SFR40KUP)
 930-942  F13.6 Msun/yr   SFR45K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=45K
                                     (SFR_45K)
 944-956  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR45K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR45K (SFR45KLOW)
 958-970  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR45K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR45K (SFR45KUP)
 972-984  F13.6 Msun/yr   SFR50K    Star Formation Rate estimate with Txgal=50K
                                      (SFR_50K)
 986-998  F13.6 Msun/yr   e_SFR50K  Lower limit of the 68% confidence level on
                                      SFR50K (SFR50KLOW)
 1000-1012  F13.6 Msun/yr   E_SFR50K  Upper limit of the 68% confidence level on